06/01LWN 481.01-E
 Safety Relief Valves
Heavy Duty Design
– spring loaded
 Contents Chapter/Page
 Materials
 • Available designs 06/02
 • Available designs – materials 06/03

D
06/06 LWN 481.01-E
How to order – Article numbers
Type 459 HDDType 459 HDD
Ty
p
e
45
9
H
D
D
Type 459 HDD male
Packed lever H4
Conventional design
Type 459 HDD
Cap H2
Conventional design
Flanged connection
Type 459 HDD
Cap H2
Balanced bellows
Type 459 HDD female
Packed lever H4
Conventional design
06/07LWN 481.01-E
Article numbers
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [mm] 6 6 9 13
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [mm2] 28,2 28,2 63,9 133
Actual Orifi ce diameter d0 [inch] 0,236 0,236 0,354 0,512
 Actual Orifi ce area A0 [inch2] 0,044 0,044 0,099 0,206
  Body material: 14404 (316L)
All body and 1.4404 H2 Art.-No. 4594. 2532 2542 2582 2592
trim parts H4 Art.-No. 4594. 2534 2544 2584 2594
p [barg]
S/G/L
420 - 700 700,01 – 850 1,5 – 420 0,2 – 200
p [psig] 6091 – 10152 10153 – 12325 21,7 – 6091 2,9 – 2901
Type 459 HDDType 459 HDD
How to order – Article numbers
For selection of inlet and outlet connection please refer to page 09/06 – 09/07.
Ty
p
e
45
9
H
D
D
06/02 LWN 481.01-E
Available designs
Type 459 HDDType 459 HDD
Balanced bellows
Threaded connection
18   Adjusting screw
with bushing
40  Cap H2
19  Lock nut
12  Spindle
54  Spring
7  Disc
1  Inlet Body
Outlet flange 2.4
Outlet adaptor 2.1
Inlet flange 48
Conventional design
Flange connection
16  Spring plate
2  Outlet body
9  Bonnet
17  Spring plate
14  Split ring
60  Gasket
8  Guide
57  Pin
61  Ball
60  Gasket
15  Bellows
11   Bonnet
spacer
Ty
p
e
45
9
H
D
D
Conventional design
Threaded connection
Conventional design
Threaded connection
06/03LWN 481.01-E
Please notice:
– Modifications reserved by LESER.
– LESER can upgrade materials without notice.
– Every part can be replaced by other material acc. to customer specification.
Materials
Item Component Remarks Type 4594 HDD
1 Base / Inlet body
Threaded
connection
1.4404 stellited
SA 479 316L stellited
Flange connection
1.4404 stellited
SA 479 316L stellited
2 Outlet body 1.4404
SA 479 316L
2.1 Outlet adaptor Flange connection